OBEDIENCE, TRACKING AND
ENDURANCE COMMITTEE

Supported by
The Friends of Obedience

< DOGS

VICTORIA

OPEN OBEDIENCE TRIAL

KCC PARK, SKYE
Tuesday, 28th November 2023

Sponsored by

Fukanuba®*




Obedience Tracking and Endurance Committee
Supported by Friends of Obedience

This Trial is conducted by the OTEC of DOGS Victoria under the Rules and
Regulations of the VCA Inc, a copy of which is available with the Trial Secretary.

Committee Members

Lynn Klecka Chair

Amy Butler Deputy Chair
Denise Chrystal

Lea Cogley

Sue Crankshaw
Melissa Ferabend
Dawn Howard

TRIAL ORGANISERS

Trial Secretary Peter Howard
Assistant Trial Secretary Anca Tilea
Check-in Anca Tilea
Vetting Dawn Howard

TRIAL AWARDS

Cash & Sash to Class Winners

Sashes to Second & Third Places

Pass Certificates & Qualifying Ribbons to all Qualifiers

Title Sash to all gaining titles

Voucher donated by Yarra Valley Motor Group for Highest Score in Trial

VCA REPRESENTATIVE: Bern Evertsen

Check In: 5 pm until 5:45 pm

GROUND MANAGER lan Woollard

JUDGING WILL COMMENCE AT 6:00 pm or earlier for some classes.

As stated in the Trial Schedule, some classes will start early to accommodate entrants who are

also judging or stewarding. This class is:

OPEN to start at 5 pm



JUDGING LIST

Class Judge Stewards

CCD Gordon Parsons Geoff Brown

NOVICE Lisa Sinclair Lea Cogley

OPEN Dawn Ayton Sharon Sempel
Mikaylah Godkin

UTILITY Gaye Todd Amy Butler
Trudi Godkin

UDX Dearne Jackson lan Woollard

PRECINCTS OF THE TRIAL
The precincts of this trial are the entire grassed competition area (KCC Park, Area 2) plus an
exclusion zone of 10 metres around that area.

AWARDS PRESENTATIONS
Presentations will take place in the GSDCV Room at the end of the trial.

Jump heights
If it is incorrect, please advise the Trial Secretary by email or text message ASAP:
peter@thehowards.id.au or 0403 188 823. Thank you for your co-operation.

THANK YOU

A very, very special thank you to the wonderful group of people known as
Friends of Obedience, without whose help and support this trial would not
have been possible. They have stepped up to be stewards, provide catering,
check everyone in, vet your dogs, set up rings, and clean up after everyone
else has gone home. This group is simply awesome!

Peter and Dawn Howard



mailto:peter@thehowards.id.au

YARRA VALLEY
MOTOR GROUP

NEW AND USED VEHICLE SALES AND SERVICING,
FIVE GREAT BRANDS, THREE CONVENIENT LOCATIONS

CROYDON -

LILYDALE -

RINGWOOD

CELEBRATING

50 YEARS

As proud sponsors of

OTEC and Friends of Obedience (FOOS)

» Exclusive member vehicle pricing

« Complimentary accessory pack valued over $300.

Yarra Valley Motor Group are pleased to offer the following benefits on any new or used vehicle purchased...

* $200.00 donation to OTEC / Friends of Obedience (FOOS)

This offer is also transferrable to friends and family so if anyone you know is thinking of a new or pre-owned

vehicle call Jane to find out more. Jane Butcher — Customer Experience Manager (03) 9725 5555

Yarra Valley Toyota
454 Maroondah Hwy
Ph. 9735 5555

Croydon Toyota
35 Hewish Road
Ph. 9725 5555

Eastern Suzukl Lilydale  Eastern Suzukl! Croydon
450 Maroondah Hwy
Ph. 9735 5555

Ringwood MG Yarra Valley Nissan Lilydale
409 Maroondah Hwy 460 Maroondah Hwy
Ph. 9013 0555 Ph. 9735 6789

23 Hewish Road
Ph. 9723 5555

Ringwood Nissan
399 Maroondah Hwy

Eastern Renault Croydon Yarra Valley Renault
23 Hewish Road 460 Maroondah Hwy
Ph.9723 5555 Ph. 9735 6789

yarravalleytoyota.com.au | croydontoyota.com.au | easternsuzuki.com.au | ringwoodmg.com.au | yarravalleynissan.com.au | ringwoodnissan.com.au | easternrenault.com.au

No.

O 00 N O Ul b WN

[ =
W N R O

14
15
16
17

Owner
Julie Conroy

MrGP & MrsJ
O'Toole

Bel Adele Kennels
Adrian Brogan
Weilander Kennels
Anca Tilea
Fyreside Kennels
Mrs P Child

Bel Adele Kennels
Paul Gavin

Jeffrey Nestor

Mrs Ethel Thompson
Alison Raftis

Patricia Stewart
Ms B Jacobson
Nicci Torres
A+F Henderson
K+R Knuckey

COMMUNITY COMPANION DOG
JUDGE - MR GORDON PARSONS

Dog's Name
OSKAL BELLE OF THE BALL SWN TK.S RN

TANNAH BLACK SHADOW

JENUIN PENNY LANE RA

FERNFALL RUBEN BROGAN

CH WEILANDER OUT OF THE COLD (LH) (Al) RA
ROZATE WILD RYE TD TSDX HSMAS

TRIPLE CH (T. TS.) FYRESIDE HIGH SOCIETY (Al)

CALLICOMA TRADESMAN TK.I. RN.SWA. HTM.N.

BELADELE JANIES JUNE

NOONBARRA AZIA ADX JDX SPDX SD RN
ZENZI

TRAUMDORF HEEZZA DEVIL'A' 'Z'

SANDUKA SOMETHINGTO SHOUT ABOUT(AI)

BLAIZENOAK TANGLED UP IN BLUE

PIP

MOOSAYSTHECOW RAE TKN JDX AD SPD
*]CA VON DER ZENTEICHE (IMP DEU) TD

Breed
CAVALIER KING CHARLES
SPANIEL

POODLE (MINIATURE)
POODLE (MINIATURE)
GOLDEN RETRIEVER
WEIMARANER (LONGHAIR)
AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD
WEIMARANER
AUSTRALIAN KELPIE
BORDER COLLIE
AUSTRALIAN KELPIE
ASSOCIATE

GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG
ROTTWEILER
SCHNAUZER
(MINIATURE)

ASSOCIATE REGISTER
ASSOCIATE REGISTER
GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG



No.

18

19

20

21

22

23
24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31
32

33

Owner
Miss J Butcher

Mr B & Mrs L
Evertsen

J L Morrison

Kaye Yarnold

Ms K V Bentley
R Cameron

Monica Niewalda
Mr G & Mrs P
Roberts

Mrs A Rogers
Mr B & Mrs L
Evertsen

Mrs B Stewart

Merrilyn Wickens
Meryl Birchall
Ms L K Hawkins
Kellie Monea

Mr P & Mrs D
Howard

NOVICE
JUDGE - MRS LISA SINCLAIR

Dog's Name
PUPPYBLUE ABBY CCD.RN.

TRI CH. (T)(TS) TS GRAND CH. EVERWEISPARK
XQUIZID

REMBRANDT (LH) CCD. RA.

DUAL CH (T) KILLARA NEW DAY AT FAYEMOR
RATN RA CCD SWN (IMP USA)

TCHTS GR CH NEUT CH SILVERBLUE STOP PRESS
TK.S SWA RA CCD

NYANGA PIXIE SHADOW

KALAN HIGH SOCIETY

RAAYBEAM CAPT JAYTEE KIRK

TRI. CH.TS.GRAND CH. LUMINEUX FIRESTORM CCD
RN. TK.S HSS
BRAFFERTON ELLA ENCHANTED RA TK.S

DUAL CH (T) TRI CH TS GRAND CH RO CH
WEILANDER

COLD TO INFINITY (LH) (Al) RM. NRA. CCD.
KENJJA MAGIC MOMENT CCD RA

BULLYTOWN PIXIE LUNA

HOKU LICKETY SPLIT AD JD

AGLAIA MORE THAN JUST FRIENDS CCD RN

DUAL CH (T) CONINGSBURGH LEADING LADY CCD RE
JD TK.N TSD SWN

TRI CH (T.TS.) TS GR CH KILLARA SPLASH THE CASH
CCD RN

Breed
STAFFORDSHIRE BULL
TERRIER

WEIMARANER (LONGHAIR)

FIELD SPANIEL

COCKER SPANIEL

BORDER COLLIE
AUSTRALIAN KELPIE
COLLIE (SMOOTH)

BELGIAN SHEPHERD DOG
(TERVUEREN)
COLLIE (ROUGH)

WEIMARANER (LONGHAIR)

GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG
(LSC)

BORDER COLLIE

POODLE (TOY)

POODLE (STANDARD)
LABRADOR RETRIEVER

GOLDEN RETRIEVER



No.

34
35
36
37

38
39

40

41
42
43
44

45
46
47
48

No.

49

50

51
52
53

54
55
56
57

Owner
Mr |1 & Mrs D
Woollard

Miss C Hodges
G.&P. Brown

Mrs Pauline Scott

Mrs N Holden
Sue Timperley

Patricia Stewart
MrGP & MrsJ
O’'Toole

Sharn Cook
Iva Baloun
Marylin Collins

Joy Quinn
Carmel Clay
Miss C Hodges
Sue Crankshaw

Owner
Jimmy McHale

Lorraine Pope

Cynthia Toohey
Sue Hatfield
Lorraine Pope

Mrs Anne Mann
Ms J V Wilson
Carol Haylock

J. Pepper

OPEN
JUDGE - MRS DAWN AYTON

Dog's Name

TS.GR.CH. T.CH. JAYELLA WOT R THE ODDS, CDX
DUAL CH (T) SUNSHARD THE ALCHEMIST CD RM TSD
KATAKU GOLDEN SUNSET. C.D.

CH FLYNTAHN VIVA LAS VEGAS CD, RN

BEKAA ENCHANTED SECRET(AI) CD.
INNESLAKE SIMPLY IRRESISTIBLE CDX RAE

CRANMIL WALTZING MATILDA

ALLANNETTE MIDNIGHT BLUES CD
ZARARA CD

TAYLORCRUZ FINN (Al) CD. TD.
LAWINE TESSLER POWER.CDX

WYHANDOO BECAUSE | SAID SO

DANNYCLAY CD RAE M

TRI CH (NEUT) (TS) (T) TALCOTT HALLELUJAH CD RM
CH RAEBURNYTE EYE CANDI CD RAE TK.N PT ET TDX

UTILITY
JUDGE - MRS GAYE TODD

Dog's Name
BORDEROLLIE CDX
T CH RO CH ROBBIEDOGGIE UD HSAS HMSAS HSBS
RAE ET TSD JD

CH HUATOKI RIVERREEDS RIVER CDX

ELLAGANT GREAT MINDS CDX

RO CH DANNYDOODLE UD TSD HSBS HNASD HMSAS
RAE ET TDX JDX.

DUAL CH. (T) ELITEVIEW LEADING LADY UD RN

R.CH HTM.CH FS.CH SCARLETTE UD RAE TKA
MARRUCE THE COMEDIAN CDX

WESTPRIORS PETITE FLEUR CDX RE

Breed

GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG
COLLIE (SMOOTH)
SHETLAND SHEEPDOG
PAPILLON

WELSH CORGI
(PEMBROKE)

SHETLAND SHEEPDOG
SCHNAUZER
(MINIATURE)
AUSTRALIAN SILKY
TERRIER

ASSOCIATE
GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG

GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG
AUSTRALIAN CATTLE
DOG

ASSOCIATE
COLLIE (ROUGH)
ROTTWEILER

Breed
ASSOCIATE

ASSOCIATE

BRITTANY
AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD
ASSOCIATE

AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD
ASSOCIATE

SHETLAND SHEEPDOG
POODLE (MINIATURE)

HT

500
500
200
200

200
200

200

200
300
500
500

500
500
500
500

HT
500

400

400
400
400

400
300
300
150



No.

58
59
60

61
62
63

64

65

66

Owner

Cynthia Toohey
Mrs L Holland
Mr W Imfeld

Marta Mckenzie
Wendie Waghorn
Lorraine Pope

Pauline Williams
L.Powell &
M.Kawecki

Lorraine Pope

UTILITY DOG EXCELLENT
JUDGE - MRS DEARNE JACKSON

Dog's Name
DUAL CH [O] RIVERREED ELIOTS ICE QUEEN UD
T.CH O.CH TULLACREST CELTIC DRIFT (Al) RN
O.CH R.CH KIRRIBINDI KO ME CHEEKY UD RAE ADM
JDM SD SPDX GD
0.CH. KHAYOZ HEAVENS STAR RN
ALICE UD.RE.TK.S.
T CH RO CH ROBBIEDOGGIE UD HSAS HMSAS
HSBS RAE ET TSD JD
O.CH. R.CH ADENSLEY FIRE N ICE UD RM

O CH.T. CHTS GCH. R CH MONELITE EUPHORIA UD
RAE TKI ET

RO CH DANNYDOODLE UD TSD HSBS HNASD HMSAS
RAE ET TDX JIDX.

Breed
BRITTANY
BORDER COLLIE
BORDER COLLIE

BORDER COLLIE
ASSOCIATE
ASSOCIATE

BORDER COLLIE

DOBERMANN

ASSOCIATE



RING PLAN

BOXHALL PAVILLION

OFFICE

|
Western GSDCV CHECK IN
Port Club Club

CTT T T T T I
| uD i
T | 4
0 | |
I | NOVICE |
| |
L o 4
E I :
T | OPEN |
S ! I
T 4
I I
| |

|
UDX | ccb |
I I
]
Museum

LYNDHURST . .
ROOMS Office Library
i
TOILETS &
SECRETARY'S




