# OBEDIENCE, TRACKING AND ENDURANCE COMMITTEE

Supported by The Friends of Obedience



## **OPEN OBEDIENCE TRIAL**

KCC PARK, SKYE

Tuesday, 28th November 2023

Sponsored by



## Obedience Tracking and Endurance Committee Supported by Friends of Obedience

This Trial is conducted by the OTEC of DOGS Victoria under the Rules and Regulations of the VCA Inc, a copy of which is available with the Trial Secretary.

#### **Committee Members**

Lynn Klecka Chair

Amy Butler Deputy Chair

Denise Chrystal Lea Cogley Sue Crankshaw Melissa Ferabend Dawn Howard

#### TRIAL ORGANISERS

Trial Secretary Peter Howard Assistant Trial Secretary Anca Tilea

Check-in Anca Tilea
Vetting Dawn Howard

#### **TRIAL AWARDS**

Cash & Sash to Class Winners
Sashes to Second & Third Places
Pass Certificates & Qualifying Ribbons to all Qualifiers
Title Sash to all gaining titles
Voucher donated by Yarra Valley Motor Group for Highest Score in Trial

VCA REPRESENTATIVE: Bern Evertsen

Check In: 5 pm until 5:45 pm

**GROUND MANAGER** Ian Woollard

### JUDGING WILL COMMENCE AT 6:00 pm or earlier for some classes.

As stated in the Trial Schedule, some classes will start early to accommodate entrants who are also judging or stewarding. This class is:

**OPEN to start at 5 pm** 

#### **JUDGING LIST**

<u>Class</u>	<u>Judge</u>	<u>Stewards</u>
CCD	Gordon Parsons	Geoff Brown
NOVICE	Lisa Sinclair	Lea Cogley
OPEN	Dawn Ayton	Sharon Sempel
		Mikaylah Godkin
UTILITY	Gaye Todd	Amy Butler
OTILITY	Odyc Todd	Trudi Godkin
UDX	Dearne Jackson	lan Woollard
	25amo Gadiloon	Tall 1100mard

### PRECINCTS OF THE TRIAL

The precincts of this trial are the entire grassed competition area (KCC Park, Area 2) plus an exclusion zone of 10 metres around that area.

#### **AWARDS PRESENTATIONS**

Presentations will take place in the GSDCV Room at the end of the trial.

## **Jump heights**

**If it is incorrect**, please advise the Trial Secretary by email or text message ASAP: <a href="mailto:peter@thehowards.id.au">peter@thehowards.id.au</a> or 0403 188 823. Thank you for your co-operation.

## **THANK YOU**

A very, very special thank you to the wonderful group of people known as Friends of Obedience, without whose help and support this trial would not have been possible. They have stepped up to be stewards, provide catering, check everyone in, vet your dogs, set up rings, and clean up after everyone else has gone home. This group is simply awesome!

Peter and Dawn Howard



## NEW AND USED VEHICLE SALES AND SERVICING, FIVE GREAT BRANDS, THREE CONVENIENT LOCATIONS

CROYDON - LILYDALE - RINGWOOD



## As proud sponsors of

## OTEC and Friends of Obedience (FOOS)

Yarra Valley Motor Group are pleased to offer the following benefits on any new or used vehicle purchased...

- · Exclusive member vehicle pricing
- · Complimentary accessory pack valued over \$300.
- \$200.00 donation to OTEC / Friends of Obedience (FOOS)

This offer is also transferrable to friends and family so if anyone you know is thinking of a new or pre-owned vehicle call Jane to find out more. Jane Butcher - Customer Experience Manager (03) 9725 5555









Yarra Valley Toyota 454 Maroondah Hwy Ph. 9735 5555

35 Hewish Road Ph. 9725 5555

K+R Knuckey

tern Suzuki Croy 23 Hewish Road Ph. 9723 5555

409 Maroondah Hwy Ph. 9013 0555

Ph. 9735 6789

Ringwood Nissan 399 Maroondah Hwy Ph. 8833 9999

ern Renault Cro 23 Hewish Road Ph. 9723 5555

Yarra Valley Renault 460 Maroondah Hwy Ph. 9735 6789

yarravalleytoyota.com.au | croydontoyota.com.au | easternsuzuki.com.au | ringwoodmg.com.au | yarravalleynissan.com.au | ringwoodnissan.com.au | easternrenault.com.au

## **COMMUNITY COMPANION DOG**

#### **JUDGE - MR GORDON PARSONS**

No.	Owner	Dog's Name	Breed
1	Julie Conroy	OSKAL BELLE OF THE BALL SWN TK.S RN	CAVALIER KING CHARLES
			SPANIEL
	Mr G P & Mrs J		
2	O'Toole	TANNAH BLACK SHADOW	POODLE (MINIATURE)
3	Bel Adele Kennels	JENUIN PENNY LANE RA	POODLE (MINIATURE)
4	Adrian Brogan	FERNFALL RUBEN BROGAN	GOLDEN RETRIEVER
5	Weilander Kennels	CH WEILANDER OUT OF THE COLD (LH) (AI) RA	WEIMARANER (LONGHAIR)
6	Anca Tilea	ROZATE WILD RYE TD TSDX HSMAS	AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD
7	Fyreside Kennels	TRIPLE CH (T. TS.) FYRESIDE HIGH SOCIETY (AI)	WEIMARANER
8	Mrs P Child	CALLICOMA TRADESMAN TK.I. RN.SWA. HTM.N.	AUSTRALIAN KELPIE
9	Bel Adele Kennels	BELADELE JANIES JUNE	BORDER COLLIE
10	Paul Gavin	NOONBARRA AZIA ADX JDX SPDX SD RN	AUSTRALIAN KELPIE
11	Jeffrey Nestor	ZENZI	ASSOCIATE
12	Mrs Ethel Thompson	TRAUMDORF HEEZZA DEVIL 'A' 'Z'	GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG
13	Alison Raftis	SANDUKA SOMETHINGTO SHOUT ABOUT(AI)	ROTTWEILER
			SCHNAUZER
14	Patricia Stewart	BLAIZENOAK TANGLED UP IN BLUE	(MINIATURE)
15	Ms B Jacobson	PIP	ASSOCIATE REGISTER
16	Nicci Torres	MOOSAYSTHECOW RAE TKN JDX AD SPD	ASSOCIATE REGISTER
17	A+F Henderson	*ICA VON DER ZENTEICHE (IMP DEU) TD	GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG

## **NOVICE**

## JUDGE - MRS LISA SINCLAIR

No.	Owner	Dog's Name	Breed
18	Miss J Butcher	PUPPYBLUE ABBY CCD.RN.	STAFFORDSHIRE BULL TERRIER
	Mr B & Mrs L	TRI CH. (T)(TS) TS GRAND CH. EVERWEISPARK	
19	Evertsen	XQUIZID	WEIMARANER (LONGHAIR)
		REMBRANDT (LH) CCD. RA.	
20	J L Morrison	DUAL CH (T) KILLARA NEW DAY AT FAYEMOR	FIELD SPANIEL
		RATN RA CCD SWN (IMP USA)	
21	Kaye Yarnold	T CH TS GR CH NEUT CH SILVERBLUE STOP PRESS	COCKER SPANIEL
		TK.S SWA RA CCD	
22	Ms K V Bentley	NYANGA PIXIE SHADOW	BORDER COLLIE
23	R Cameron	KALAN HIGH SOCIETY	AUSTRALIAN KELPIE
24	Monica Niewalda	RAAYBEAM CAPT JAYTEE KIRK	COLLIE (SMOOTH)
	Mr G & Mrs P		
25	Roberts	TRI. CH.TS.GRAND CH. LUMINEUX FIRESTORM CCD	BELGIAN SHEPHERD DOG
		RN. TK.S HSS	(TERVUEREN)
26	Mrs A Rogers	BRAFFERTON ELLA ENCHANTED RA TK.S	COLLIE (ROUGH)
	Mr B & Mrs L	DUAL CH (T) TRI CH TS GRAND CH RO CH	
27	Evertsen	WEILANDER	WEIMARANER (LONGHAIR)
		COLD TO INFINITY (LH) (AI) RM. NRA. CCD.	
28	Mrs B Stewart	KENJJA MAGIC MOMENT CCD RA	GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG (LSC)
29	Merrilyn Wickens	BULLYTOWN PIXIE LUNA	BORDER COLLIE
30	Meryl Birchall	HOKU LICKETY SPLIT AD JD	POODLE (TOY)
31	Ms L K Hawkins	AGLAIA MORE THAN JUST FRIENDS CCD RN	POODLE (STANDARD)
32	Kellie Monea	DUAL CH (T) CONINGSBURGH LEADING LADY CCD RE JD TK.N TSD SWN	LABRADOR RETRIEVER
	Mr P & Mrs D		
33	Howard	TRI CH (T.TS.) TS GR CH KILLARA SPLASH THE CASH CCD RN	GOLDEN RETRIEVER

## **OPEN**JUDGE - MRS DAWN AYTON

No.	Owner Mr I & Mrs D	Dog's Name	Breed	нт
34	Woollard	TS.GR.CH. T.CH. JAYELLA WOT R THE ODDS, CDX	GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG	500
35	Miss C Hodges	DUAL CH (T) SUNSHARD THE ALCHEMIST CD RM TSD	COLLIE (SMOOTH)	500
36	G.&P. Brown	KATAKU GOLDEN SUNSET. C.D.	SHETLAND SHEEPDOG	200
37	Mrs Pauline Scott	CH FLYNTAHN VIVA LAS VEGAS CD, RN	PAPILLON WELSH CORGI	200
38	Mrs N Holden	BEKAA ENCHANTED SECRET(AI) CD.	(PEMBROKE)	200
39	Sue Timperley	INNESLAKE SIMPLY IRRESISTIBLE CDX RAE	SHETLAND SHEEPDOG SCHNAUZER	200
40	Patricia Stewart Mr G P & Mrs J	CRANMIL WALTZING MATILDA	(MINIATURE) AUSTRALIAN SILKY	200
41	O'Toole	ALLANNETTE MIDNIGHT BLUES CD	TERRIER	200
42	Sharn Cook	ZARA RA CD	ASSOCIATE	300
43	Iva Baloun	TAYLORCRUZ FINN (AI) CD. TD.	GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG	500
44	Marylin Collins	LAWINE TESSLER POWER.CDX	GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG AUSTRALIAN CATTLE	500
45	Joy Quinn	WYHANDOO BECAUSE I SAID SO	DOG	500
46	Carmel Clay	DANNYCLAY CD RAE M	ASSOCIATE	500
47	Miss C Hodges	TRI CH (NEUT) (TS) (T) TALCOTT HALLELUJAH CD RM	COLLIE (ROUGH)	500
48	Sue Crankshaw	CH RAEBURNYTE EYE CANDI CD RAE TK.N PT ET TDX	ROTTWEILER	500

## **UTILITY**JUDGE - MRS GAYE TODD

No.	Owner	Dog's Name	Breed	HT
49	Jimmy McHale	BORDEROLLIE CDX	ASSOCIATE	500
		T CH RO CH ROBBIEDOGGIE UD HSAS HMSAS HSBS		
50	Lorraine Pope	RAE ET TSD JD	ASSOCIATE	400
51	Cynthia Toohey	CH HUATOKI RIVERREEDS RIVER CDX	BRITTANY	400
52	Sue Hatfield	ELLAGANT GREAT MINDS CDX	AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD	400
53	Lorraine Pope	RO CH DANNYDOODLE UD TSD HSBS HNASD HMSAS	ASSOCIATE	400
		RAE ET TDX JDX.		
54	Mrs Anne Mann	DUAL CH. (T) ELITEVIEW LEADING LADY UD RN	AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD	400
55	Ms J V Wilson	R.CH HTM.CH FS.CH SCARLETTE UD RAE TKA	ASSOCIATE	300
56	Carol Haylock	MARRUCE THE COMEDIAN CDX	SHETLAND SHEEPDOG	300
57	J. Pepper	WESTPRIORS PETITE FLEUR CDX RE	POODLE (MINIATURE)	150
57	J. Pepper	WESTPRIORS PETITE FLEUR CDX RE	POODLE (MINIATURE)	150

## **UTILITY DOG EXCELLENT**

## JUDGE - MRS DEARNE JACKSON

No.	Owner	Dog's Name	Breed
58	Cynthia Toohey	DUAL CH [O] RIVERREED ELIOTS ICE QUEEN UD	BRITTANY
59	Mrs L Holland	T.CH O.CH TULLACREST CELTIC DRIFT (AI) RN	BORDER COLLIE
60	Mr W Imfeld	O.CH R.CH KIRRIBINDI KO ME CHEEKY UD RAE ADM	BORDER COLLIE
		JDM SD SPDX GD	
61	Marta Mckenzie	O.CH. KHAYOZ HEAVENS STAR RN	BORDER COLLIE
62	Wendie Waghorn	ALICE UD.RE.TK.S.	ASSOCIATE
63	Lorraine Pope	T CH RO CH ROBBIEDOGGIE UD HSAS HMSAS	ASSOCIATE
		HSBS RAE ET TSD JD	
64	Pauline Williams	O.CH. R.CH ADENSLEY FIRE N ICE UD RM	BORDER COLLIE
	L.Powell &		
65	M.Kawecki	O CH.T. CH TS GCH. R CH MONELITE EUPHORIA UD	DOBERMANN
		RAE TKI ET	
66	Lorraine Pope	RO CH DANNYDOODLE UD TSD HSBS HNASD HMSAS RAE ET TDX JDX.	ASSOCIATE

